JNOFFICIAL CO

When Recorded Return To: Cenlar FSB C/O Nationwide Title Clearing, LLC 2100 Alt. 19 North Palm Harbor, FL 34683

Doc#. 2300346121 Fee: \$98.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 01/03/2023 01:37 PM Pg: 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

Regarding this instrument, contact Cenlar FSB. 425 Phillips Blvd, Ewing, NJ 08618, telephone # 1-800-223-6527, which is responsible for receiving payments.

FOR GOOD AND VALUAD F CONSIDERATION, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS"), AS MORTGAGEE, AS NOMINEE FOR CITIBANK, N.A., ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, (ASSIGNOR), (MERS Address: P.O. Box 2026, Flint, Michigan 2020). 48501-2026) by these presents does corvey, grant, assign, transfer and set over the described Mortgage, all liens, and any rights due or to become due thereon to CITIMORTGAGE, INC., WHOSE ADDRESS IS 1000 TECHNOLOGY DR, O'FALLON, MO 63368 (855)839-6253, ITS SUCCESSOR', AND ASSIGNS, (ASSIGNEE).

Said Mortgage is dated 11/12/2019, and made by DAVID RICHARDS, AN UNMARRIED PERSON to MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEM', ILIC., AS MORTGAGEE, AS NOMINEE FOR CITIBANK, N.A., ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS and recorded 11/18/2019 in the records of the Office of the Recorder of COOK County, Illinois, in **Document # 1932255417**.

Upon the property situated in said State and County as more fally described in said Mortgage or herein to wit: SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED

Parcel ID Number 17-27-310-093-1018

Property is commonly known as: 2941 S MICHIGAN AVE, CLICAGO, IL 60616.

Dated this 29th day of December in the year 2022 MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC ("MERS"), AS MORTGAGEE, AS NOMINEE FOR CITIBANK, N.A., ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS

LAUREN ASTLE

VICE PRESIDENT

Cotto All persons whose signatures appear above are employed by NTC, have qualified authority to sign and have reviewed this document and supporting documentation prior to signing.

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PINELLAS

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of [X] physical presence or [] online not rization on this 29th day of December in the year 2022, by Lauren Astle as VICE PRESIDENT of MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS"), AS MORTGAGEE, AS NOMINEE FOR CITIBANK, N.A., ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, who, as such VICE PRESIDENT being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained. He/she/they is (are) personally known to me.

AARON BURDICK

COMM EXPIRES: 11/22/2024

AARON BURDICK Notary Public - State of Florida Commission # HH 066179 My Comm. Expires Nov 22, 2024 Bonded through National Notary Asso

 Document Prepared By: Dave LaRose/NTC, 2100 Alt. 19 North, Palm Harbor, FL 34683 (800)346-9152

 CENAV 435159076
 MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. (MERS) DEFAULT MIN 100011547771846909
 MERS PHONE 1-888-679-6377
 MERS Mailing Address: P.O. Box 2026, Flint, MI 48501-2026
 DOCR
T292212-02:07:13 [C-2] EFRMIL1





D0098972655

2300346121 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

'EXHIBIT A'

UNIT 209 IN SOUTH COMMONS PHASE I CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED ON THE PLAT OF SURVEY OF THE DESCRIBED PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE: THAT PART OF BLOCKS 92 AND 95 AND OF VACATED EAST 29TH STREET NORTH OF SAID BLOCK 92 IN CANAL TRUSTEE'S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT A POINT 50.0 FEET WEST OF THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 3 IN HARLOW N. HGINBOTHAM'S SUBDIVISION OF PARTS OF LOTS 21, 22 AND 23 IN THE ASSESSORS DIVISION OF THE NORTH 173.7 FEET OF THE EAST 1/2 OF BLOCK 92 AFORESAID, SAID POINT BEING 8.0 FEET NORTH OF A "LINE X" DRAWN FROM THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 1 IN E SMITH'S SUBDIVISION OF 3/4 THE WEST 1/2 OF BLOCK 92 AFORESAID, TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 1 IN JOHN LONEGAN'S SUBDIVISION OF LAND IN THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF BLOCK 92 AFOP & AID; THENCE WEST ALONG A LINE 8.0 FEET NORTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH SAID "LINE X", A DISTANCE OF 1/3.16 FEET; THENCE SOUTH PERPENDICULARLY TO SAID "LINE X", A DISTANCE OF 17.33 FEET; THENCE WEST ALONG A LINE 9.33 FEET SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH SAID LINE X, 184.69 FEET MORE OR LESS TO THE POINT OF INTERSECTION WITH A LINE DRAWN FROM A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF LOT 1, 60.00 FEET EAST OF THE NORTHWEST CORNER THEREOF, IN JOHN LONEGAN'S SUBDIVISION AFORESAID, TO A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT 8, 60.0 FEET EAST OF THE SOUTHWEST CORNER IN THE COUNTY CLERKS DIVISION OF LOT 3 OF BLOCK 55 AFORESAID; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 524.58 FEET; THENCE EAST PARALLEL WITH SAID "LINE X", 298.18 FEET MORE OR LESS TO THE POINT OF INTERSECTION WITH A LINE 50.0 FEI:T WEST OF PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF VACATED SOUTH INDIANA AVENUE, (SAID EAST LINE BEING DRAWN FROM THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 6 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTH 1/3 OF THE EAST 1/2 OF BLOCK 95 AFORESAID TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 3 IN HARLOW N. HIGINBOTHAM'S SUBDIVISION AFORESAID); THENCE NORTH ALONG THE LAST DESCRIBED PARALLEL LINE TO THE PLACE OF SEGINNING, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLAPATION CONDOMINIUM RECORDED JANUARY 14, 1999 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 99043982, AND AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH ITS PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.



435159076



-D0098972655*